Weaetk

Machine Id

23

Component

Diesel Engine

Fluid

PETRO CANADA DURON HP 15W40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation Sample Number
We advise that you check for possible coolant leak. Sample Date
Check for low coolant level. We recommend an Machine Age
early resample to monitor this condition. Oil Age
Wear Oil Changed

All component wear rates are normal. Sample Status

CONTAMINATION
Water

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS
Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Fuel
Glycol

Contamination
Sodium and/or potassium levels are high. Fuel
content negligible.

Fluid Condition
The BN result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil.

INFRA-RED

Soot %
Nitration
Sulfation

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

mis
mls

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%
%

%
Abs/cm
Abs/.Tmm

FLUID DEGRADATION

Oxidation
Base Number (BN)

Report Id: ANSWAD [WUSCAR] 06152521 (Generated: 04/23/2024 16:05:53) Rev: 1

Abs/.Tmm
mg KOH/g

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524
*ASTM D2982

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

method

*ASTM D7414
ASTM D2896

limit/base

limit/base

>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

limit/base

>25

>20
>5

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25
9.8

current

WC0867978
08 Apr 2024
155000

0

Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

NEG
current

34
3
2
<1
<1
4
2
2
1
<1

1

current

8

0

69

1
860
1215
1166
1281
3761

current

6

9
117
1.0
NEG

current

1.1
9.0
20.8

current

16.4
8.4

Contact/Location: MATT POWELL - ANSWAD

history1

WC0740599
30 May 2023
144520

0

Not Changd

SEVERE

history1
NEG

history1
67

history1

2

2

51

<1
744
921
812
1040
2483

history1

13
2

8
16.4
NEG

history1

3.4
15.1
30.5

history1

27.0
6.2

GLYCOL

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

. Fuel Dilution VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
150 ;
Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
LR Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
:.;::rmd Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
w0 \ Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
00 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
g g Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML
] - Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML
FT-IR (Direct Trend) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG NEG
45 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG
40 Oxidation |
35 FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
a0 "
B Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 15.6 14.2 10.5
“n GRAPHS
15
0 Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
250 100
5
g8 = 200] SEE pof SHEE
® 2 im0 _ 60
- 2.:]:] ﬁA.bnnnnaI g 40 EA.bnon'naI
Glycol Contamination ~
10 0.25 50 — a
120 [a:li.m_] 0 0
wanassmanmans 1 013EEIUM 0.20 = k] = o
B0 S 015 4o £ = £ =
= 60 o 010 B Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
. .‘__,f 50 50
» fa“’ 0.05 40| Severe 40 ) Severe
* . n
0 - —+ 0.00 idf' gﬂ
(_3 ; =30 l_1‘|!|.bn0m'ml =30 l.jA.bnon'nal
:" <T :] :]
Viscosity @ 100°C "= P "2 3
20 2 € “_”i &
18 ﬁhbnnrmd ': = i =
16k Bese Copper (ppm) Silicon {ppm)
g | 007 Severe 807 Severs
7 | pbnoma e a]° 6D
. / Em0 Ex
0 - - Abnomal
8 100 204"
Glycol Contamination = =
40 0.25 Viscosity @ 100°C Base Number
120 sodium 20 _lon I:Base
nansannannsnn [1013SEIUM 0.20 s Abnomal =
0o : / it SRl /_______—-—-—“‘
L o 015 e ;5 L E 60
o ,f'f o0 B 5] dbnoma —— £ 40
10 P o 2
) & 0.05 0 g 20
el e ; = 00
0 0.00 3

May30/23

May30/23 { »,
Apré/2

Report Id: ANSWAD [WUSCAR] 06152521 (Generated: 04/23/2024 16:05:53) Rev: 1

May30/23

AprB/24

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 ANSON CO SCHOOL BUS GARAGE

Sample No. :WC0867978 Received 117 Apr 2024 89 BOGGAN CUT RD

accneoiveo Lab Number : 06152521 Tested : 23 Apr 2024 WADESBORO, NC
e Unique Number : 10982599 Diagnosed  :23 Apr 2024 - Jonathan Hester US 28135
Centificate L2367 Test Package : MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: Glycol, PercentFuel, TBN ) Contact: MATT POWELL
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. powell.berkeley@anson.k12.nc.us
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Contact/Location: MATT POWELL - ANSWAD

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10982599-4220512&lid=10982599&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	23\Diesel Engine [WC0867978] 08 Apr 2024 @ 155000.0 hrs

