

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



Machine Id

23 Component Diesel Engine Fluid PETRO CANADA DURON HP 15W40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check for possible coolant leak. Check for low coolant level. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

Sodium and/or potassium levels are high. Fuel content negligible.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil.

	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0867978	WC0740599	
Sample Date		Client Info		08 Apr 2024	30 May 2023	
Machine Age	mls	Client Info		155000	144520	
Oil Age	mls	Client Info		0	0	
Oil Changed		Client Info		Not Changd	Not Changd	
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	SEVERE	
			11 11 11			
CONTAMINATION	N	method	limit/base	current	nistory i	nistory2
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG	NEG	
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	34	67	
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	3	4	
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>4	2	<1	
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>3	<1	0	
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	4	5	
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>40	2	3	
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>330	2	2	
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	1	<1	
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1	0	
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	nnm	ASTM D5185m		8	2	
Barium	nom	ASTM D5185m		0	2	
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		69	51	
Manganese	nom	ASTM D5185m		1	<1	
Manganooo	ppin					
Magnesium	nnm	ASTM D5185m		860	744	
Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m		860 1215	744 921	
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		860 1215 1166	744 921 812	
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		860 1215 1166 1281	744 921 812 1040	
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		860 1215 1166 1281 3761	744 921 812 1040 2483	
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m method	limit/base	860 1215 1166 1281 3761	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m Method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D524	limit/base >25 >20 >5	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1 0	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 8 ▲ 16 4	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol	ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982	limit/base >25 >20 >5	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982	limit/base >25 >20 >5	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 <u>current</u> 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG	 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982 method	limit/base >25 >20 >5	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG history1	 history2 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED	ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982 method	limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current 1.1	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG history1 ▲ 3.4	 history2 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % % %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982 method *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844	limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3 >20	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current 1.1 9.0	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG history1 ▲ 3.4 15.1	 history2 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Solicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % % % % % Abs/.1mm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982 method *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7624	limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3 >20 >30	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current 1.1 9.0 20.8	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG history1 ▲ 3.4 15.1 30.5	 history2 history2 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Solicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % % % % Abs/cm Abs/cm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982 method *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844	limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3 >20 >30 limit/base	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current 1.1 9.0 20.8 current	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 13.4 16.4 NEG history1 ▲ 3.4 15.1 30.5 history1	 history2 history2 history2 history2
Magnesium Calcium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Solicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRADA Oxidation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % % % % Abs/cm Abs/cm Abs/.1mm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5282 *ASTM D2982 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7415	limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3 >20 >30 limit/base >25	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current 1.1 9.0 20.8 current 16.4	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG history1 ▲ 3.4 15.1 30.5 history1 27.0	 history2 history2 history2
Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Solicon Potassium Potassium Fuel Glycol INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRADA Oxidation Base Number (BN)	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % % % Abs/ Abs/cm Abs/.1mm gKOH/g	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 *ASTM D2982 method *ASTM D7624 *ASTM D7624 *ASTM D7614 *ASTM D7414 ASTM D7414	limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3 >20 >30 limit/base >25 9.8	860 1215 1166 1281 3761 current 6 9 ▲ 117 1.0 NEG current 1.1 9.0 20.8 current 16.4 8.4	744 921 812 1040 2483 history1 13 2 8 ▲ 16.4 NEG history1 ▲ 3.4 15.1 30.5 history1 27.0 6.2	 history2 history2 history2 history2



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT





DD D

18

ර 16

र्स्त 12









(mg KOH/g)

Base N 2.0

8.0

6. mber

4.0

0.0 Apr8/24 Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 ANSON CO SCHOOL BUS GARAGE Sample No. : WC0867978 Received : 17 Apr 2024 89 BOGGAN CUT RD Lab Number : 06152521 Tested : 23 Apr 2024 WADESBORO, NC : 23 Apr 2024 - Jonathan Hester Unique Number : 10982599 Diagnosed US 28135 Test Package : MOB 1 (Additional Tests: Glycol, PercentFuel, TBN) Contact: MATT POWELL Certificate 12367 To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. powell.berkeley@anson.k12.nc.us * - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Report Id: ANSWAD [WUSCAR] 06152521 (Generated: 04/23/2024 16:05:53) Rev: 1

Contact/Location: MATT POWELL - ANSWAD